
Tender Consolidated Details 
Note: All Dates are in dd/mm/yyyy hr:min as per Indian Standard Time (IST)

NIT/Tender Details - 521412 View Item Details 

Organization / Department Name : DAIRIES (GUJARAT)

Circle/Division Dudhsagar Dairy

IFB No / Tender Notice No MDCMPUL/CF/2022-23/07

Name of Project
Supply of cattle feed raw materials for the cattle feed plants located at 
Jagudan and Ubkhal

Name of Work 
Supply of cattle feed raw materials for the cattle feed plants located at 
Jagudan and Ubkhal

Estimated Contract Value(INR)
60,000,000.00 
( six crore only ) 

Period Of Completion 25 Days

Mode of Tender Open  

Tender Currency Type Single

Tender Currency Settings Indian Rupee(INR)

Sector Category Cooperatives 

Form of Contract Buy 

Product Category Raw Material / Ore / Alloys 

Amount Details

Bid Document Fee / Bid Processing Fees :
2007
( two thousand seven only ) 

Bid Processing Fee Payable To : Mehsana District Co-operative Milk producers' Union Ltd. , Mehsana 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security (INR) : ----

Bid Security/EMD In Favour Of/Remarks :
Mehsana District Co-operative Milk producers' Union Ltd. , Mehsana; Item 
wise EMD applicable as mentioned in tender documents.

Tender Dates

Bid Document Downloading Start Date 16/05/2022 13:24:07  onwards

Bid Document Downloading End Date 23/05/2022 18:59:00

Pre Bid Meeting No Meeting

Last Date & Time for Receipt of Bids 23/05/2022 18:59:00

Bid Validity Period 7 Days 

Remarks: Item wise EMD applicable as mentioned in tender documents. 

Other Details

Officer Inviting Bids : I/C Mangaing Director

Bid Opening Authority : I/C Mangaing Director

Address :
Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Limited Dudhsagar 
Dairy,Highway, Mehsana-384002

Contact Details : 9974059249/8128673994/7574863554 Ext 161,140,162

General Terms & Conditions Top

General Terms and Conditions

(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.
(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till the 

Page 1 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

16-05-2022https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



Last Date & time for submission.
(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.
(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-A 
Division of GNFC Ltd., Bidders are requested to take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital Certificate as 
per Information Technology Act-2000 (Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure 
the same from any of the license certifying Authority of India or can contract (n)code solutions- A division of GNFC 
Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they can 
contact (n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-A division of GNFC Ltd.,
(n)Procure Cell 
403, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road, 
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat) 

Contact Details
Phone
Airtel: +91-79-40007501, 40007512, 40007516, 40007517,40007525
Reliance   : +91-79-30181689

Fax : +91-79-26857321, 40007533
E-mail        : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 1800 419 4632 (EXT: 512,513,514,515,516,517)

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents 

Sl.No File Name Description File Size

1. 0722 CFP Part 1 NIT.pdf 0722 CFP Part 1 NIT 167.88 KB 

2. 0722 CFP Part 2 A Terms and Conditions.pdf 0722 CFP Part 2 A Terms and Conditions 93.36 KB 

3. 0722 CFP Part 2 B Specifications.pdf 0722 CFP Part 2 B Specifications 1.21 MB 

4. 0722 CFP Part 2 C Annexures.pdf 0722 CFP Part 2 C Annexures 341.38 KB 

5. 0722 Part 3 General PO Terms and Conditions.pdf 0722 Part 3 General PO Terms and Conditions 532.38 KB 

Tender Stages 

StageName Evaluation Opening Date Priority

Prelimanary Stage 24/05/2022 10:05:00 1

Commercial Stage 24/05/2022 10:10:00 2

Tender Stage Screens 

ScreenName Form Type
Screen 
Mode

Mandatory
Multiple 
Submission

Documents 
Required

Stage Name: Prelimanary Stage 

Tender Fee/EMD/Bidders 
Information

User Defined 
Template

Standard Mandatory No

Checklist
User Defined 
Template

Standard Mandatory No

Stage Name: Commercial Stage 

Price Bid Goods Library Secured Mandatory No

Page 2 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

16-05-2022https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



Certificate Details 

Decryptor Name : Deepak Arora(Junior Executive )

SerialNo : 53994DD4

SubjectDn :
CN=DEEPAK ARORA, S=Gujarat, PostalCode=384002, OU="ADMIN,ECID - 6761042", 
Phone=0d7930227cfe32b66fe5942b91fd67d2828c0cc103fbfb935808c1432b2b148a, O=MEHSANA DISTRICT 
CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS, C=IN

Cert Issuer :
CN=(n)Code Solutions CA 2014, OID.2.5.4.51="301, GNFC Infotower", STREET="Bodakdev, S G Road, 
Ahmedabad", S=Gujarat, PostalCode=380054, OU=Certifying Authority, O=Gujarat Narmada Valley 
Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited, C=IN

Thumprint : 24DC5DEBC403AEBF3BEA88EBB9FF438C6F1DFE62

Tender Assignments 

Tender Modifier Prelimanary Stage Commercial Stage

Deepak Arora(Junior Executive ) Deepak Arora(Junior Executive ) Deepak Arora(Junior Executive )

  Close  

Icons Representation

Documents Attached 

  Powered By: C1India Private Limited Server Time : 16/05/2022 13:25:11

Page 3 of 3Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

16-05-2022https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



BOM Item Details

Current Tender Details 

IFB / Tender Notice No : MDCMPUL/CF/2022-23/07 Tender ID: 521412

Name of Work :
Supply of cattle feed raw materials for 
the cattle feed plants located at 
Jagudan and Ubkhal

ECV (INR): 60000000.00

Last Date & Time For Submission of Bid: 23/05/2022 18:59:00
Type Of 
Tender:

open

BOM Items

Price bid 

S.NO TenderItemID Sr. No. Material Name Tender Quantity Unit

1 . 1 1 Cofeed - Corn Gluten Feed (CGF) 300.0000 MT

2 . 2 2 MAIZE 300.0000 MT

3 . 3 3 RAPSEED EXTRACTION (38%) 150.0000 MT

4 . 4 4 RICE POLISH,FINE (18%) 800.0000 MT

5 . 5 5 DORB 13% (De-Oil Rice Bran) 1000.0000 MT

6 . 6 6 BAG GUNNY A TWILL 25600.0000 Nos.

7 . 7 7 COTTON SEED EXTRACTION (40%) 150.0000 MT

8 . 9 8 Juwar 50.0000 MT

9 . 10 9 SALSEED EXTRACT 50.0000 MT

10 . 11 10 Babul Chuni 50.0000 MT

11 . 12 11 Guar Chuni (40%) 50.0000 MT

12 . 13 12 Mango Extract 50.0000 MT

13 . 14 13 Tamarind Powder 50.0000 MT

14 . 15 14 Tuver Chuni(Arhar Chuni) 50.0000 MT

15 . 16 15 Adad Chuni 50.0000 MT

16 . 17 16 Chana Chuni 50.0000 MT

Close

Server Time : 16/05/2022 13:25:33

Page 1 of 1Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

16-05-2022https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tms/ViewBOQItemDetailsView_Dept.aspx


